LEGAL NOTICE

IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT PETITION OF INDIANA MICHIGAN POWER COMPANY AND NORTHEASTERN RURAL ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION PURSUANT TO I.C. 8-1-2.3-6 FOR APPROVAL OF AN AGREED CHANGE IN THE BOUNDARIES OF THEIR RESPECTIVE ASSIGNED SERVICE AREAS ON U.S.G.S. FACET MAP V-7-1 IN WHITLEY COUNTY, INDIANA

Notice is hereby given that on July 19, 2023, Indiana Michigan Power Company, and Northeastern Rural Electric Membership Corporation ("Joint Petitioners"), pursuant to Ind. Code § 8-1-2.3-6(a)(2), jointly petitioned the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission ("Commission") in Cause No. 45922 for approval to modify service area boundaries agreed upon between Joint Petitioners within U.S.G.S. Facet Map V-7-1. The site for proposed boundary modification is located on Highway 24 east of State Road 114 and west of County Line Road in Whitley County, Indiana. Consistent with good engineering practices, Joint Petitioners have agreed to modify certain parts of their respective assigned service area to promote economical, efficient, and adequate electric service to the public. This notice is provided to the public under Ind. Code § 8-1-2.3-6(a)(2).

If no interested party requests a hearing on the Joint Petition within twenty (20) days of the date this

Notice is first published, the IURC may approve the requested boundary change without a hearing.

Please direct inquiries to:

Indiana Michigan Power Company Attn: Director of Regulatory Services P.O. Box 60 Fort Wayne, IN 46801 Dated : July 21, 2023

Objections to this filing can be made to the following:

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Attn: Commission Secretary PNC Center 101 West Washington Street Suite 1500 East Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor PNC Center 115 W. Washington Street Suite 1500 South Indianapolis, Indiana 46204